508844861 10/31/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI601635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
4INFO, Inc.	10/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Cadent, LLC	
Street Address:	1675 BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	22ND FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8792909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3602946426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3607371748

Email: jane.clark@rowantelsllc.com,amy.porter@rowantelsllc.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Mirho Address Line 1: 431 H Street

Address Line 4: Crescent City, CALIFORNIA 95531

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSP2280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY PORTER
SIGNATURE:	AMY PORTER
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=FSPGEN521_Consolidated Assignment Section 3.12 4Info to Cadent 10222024 signed#page1.tiff source=FSPGEN521_Consolidated Assignment Section 3.12 4Info to Cadent 10222024 signed#page2.tiff source=FSPGEN521_Consolidated Assignment Section 3.12 4Info to Cadent 10222024 signed#page3.tiff

PATENT 508844861 REEL: 069092 FRAME: 0809

Docusign Envelope ID: 086A7F8C-9563-4BCC-AE33-D6A6443ADC5C

ASSIGNMENT

For consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Christopher Poindexter, an agent for

COMPANY A (defined below) executes this assignment for and on behalf of the following:

4INFO, Inc. having a principal place of business at

1675 BROADWAY, 22ND FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10019, US ("Assignor"), (henceforth, COMPANY A)

COMPANY A hereby, sells, assigns, and transfers such right and title as Company A has to any and all inventions

or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent

which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and said patent

application also identified as follows (when known): See **Table "A" Section 3.12**

Cadent, LLC having a principal place of business at

1675 BROADWAY, 22ND FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10019, US, ("Assignee"), (henceforth, COMPANY

B)

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to the patents and patent

applications referenced above.

COMPANY A agrees to assign, sell, and transfer to COMPANY B, the entire right, title, and interest for the

United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in

the applications for patent referenced above, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing,

continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, national stage, and all other patent applications that have been

or shall be filed in the United States and any foreign country on any of said inventions and improvements; and in

and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said

patents and patent applications.

COMPANY A further assigns to COMPANY B the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity against past

infringement of the patents referenced herein, and the right to retain for the benefit of COMPANY B all damages

or settlements arising from any such past infringement.

COMPANY A further agrees that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, COMPANY B, its

successors, assigns, and legal representatives, it will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

Assignment, including generally assisting COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, or representatives in

PATENT

REEL: 069092 FRAME: 0810

maintaining said patent and for vesting title to said patent in COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers necessary to maintain said patent and transfer and vest right, title, and interest in the patent to COMPANY B.

COMPANY A does covenant, declare, and affirm to COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, which is not recorded as a matter of public record, has been made to others.

Christopher Poindexter for COMPANY A

	Clivis Poindixter		10/30/2024
Signature:_	E12BA6988A7B44F	Date:	
_		-	

Christopher Poindexter, CEO 4INFO, Inc.

Assignment Document Return Address:

Cadent, LLC 1675 BROADWAY 22ND FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019 United States

PATENT REEL: 069092 FRAME: 0811

Section 3.12 Intellectual Property

(a)

Patents

- "Short Query-Based System and Method for Searching Content." US Provisional Application No: 60/648,959 filed 11/19/04
- "Automated Transfer of Data From PC Clients." US Application No 11/345,627 PCT/US2006/003580 International Filing 1/31/2006. (ABANDONED)
- "Intelligent Mobile Search Client." US Application No: 11/458,672 filed 7/19/06 (ABANDONED)
- "Household Behavior Ad-Targeting on Mobile Devices" US Provisional Application No: 61/746,611 filed 1/23/13
- "Systems and Methods for Statistically Associating Mobile Devices to Households" US Patent No. 8,792,909 B1 Issued July 29, 2014. This patent was subject to Ex Parte Request for Reexamination Application No. 90/013,406 dated November 24, 2014, and Ex Parte Reexamination Certificate 8,792,909 C1 was Issued October 16, 2015 upholding the amended claims
- "Systems and Methods for Statistically Associating Mobile Devices to Households" US Patent No. 8,880,097 B1 Issued November 4, 2014
- "Systems and Methods for Statistically Associating Mobile Devices to Households" US Patent No. 8,996,033 B1 Issued March 31, 2015
- "Systems and Methods for Statistically Associating Mobile Devices and Non-Mobile Devices With Geographic Areas" US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/539,397 Filing Date July 31, 2017, updated August 2, 2018
- "Systems and Methods for Statistically Associating Mobile Devices and Non-Mobile Devices With Geographic Areas" Patent Application No. 16/551,423 Filing Date July 31, 2018
- "Systems and Methods for Statistically Associating Mobile Devices and Non-Mobile Devices With Geographic Areas" US Patent No. 10,419,883 Issued September 17, 2019
- "Systems and Methods for Statistically Associating Mobile Devices and Non-Mobile Devices With Geographic Areas" Patent Application No. 16/050,982 Filing Date July 31, 2018
- "Short Query-Based System and Method for Content Searching" Patent Application No. 11/345,610 Filing Date January 31, 2006 (ABANDONED)
- "Prioritization of Search Responses System and Method" Patent Application No. 11/345,628 Filing Date January 31, 2006 (ABANDONED)

ACTIVE/101818832.6

RECORDED: 10/31/2024

PATENT REEL: 069092 FRAME: 0812